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SEP (Spiritual Enhancement Program) Designed to
improve spiritual understanding and practice.
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Zonal Convenors

East Zone - Mrs. Sonika Parekh - 6002068697 North Zone - Mrs. Komal Bothra - 8650002201
West Zone - Mrs. Rachna Hiran (D) - 9909409783 South Zone - Mrs. Ruchika Patawari - 9743206621
Central Zone - Mrs. Neetu Gujrani - 9129125019
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Smt Sushila Ji Patawari ) New Delhi ) 98 18098002) sushilaganga51@gmail.com )
Smt Tara Ji Surana ) Kolkata ) 9874245503) taradevisurana@gmail.com )
Smt Prakash Devi Tated) Mumbai ) 9324055345) madanlaltater@gmail.com )
Smt Shanta Ji Pungaliya ) Mumbai ) 9831414716) shantapugalia@gmail.com )
Smt Lata Ji Jain ) Bangalore ) 988603 5073) latajain2705@gmail.com )
Smt Pushpa Ji Bengani ) New Delhi ) 93112502 90) pushpabengani@gmail.com )
Smt Sayer Ji Bengani ) New Delhi ) 98184033 18) sayarshree@yahoo.co.in )
Smt Suraj Ji Bardia ) Kolkata ) 9831143436) surajbardia317 @gmail.com )
Smt Kalpana Ji Baid ) Kolkata ) 9831046456) kalpana.prakash.baid@gmail.com)
Smt Kumud Ji Kacchara ) Mumbai ) 9833237907) kumudkachhara@gmail.com )
Smt Vijaylaxmi Ji Bhura) Jaipur ) 8769 167796) vijaylaxmibhura@gmail.com )
Smt Prabha Ji Godawat ) Indore ) 93021012 68) ghorawat.prabha@gmail.com )
Smt Kanak Ji Bermecha ) Surat ) 932807 2984) kanakbarmecha@gmail.com )
Smt Jyoti Ji Jain ) Kolkata ) 93396782 62) jyoti@ttlimited.co.in )
Smt Sonali Ji Patawari ) New Delhi ) 98180980 12) sonaliklj@gmail.com )
Smt Ranju Ji Lunia ) Shillong ) 9436103330) ranjulunia71@gmail.com )
Smt Neelam Ji Sethia ) Salem ) 995242 6060) neelamsethia@gmail.com )
Smt Madhu Ji Dugar ) Kolkata ) 983113 1111) madhudugar9@gmail.com )
Smt Vimla Ji Dugar ) Jaipur ) 93 14517737) bimladugar@hotmail.com )
Smt Manjula Ji Bhansali) New Delhi ) 77 18850525) manjulajain06 @gmail.com )
Smt Sarita Ji Sancheti ) Ahemdabad ) 9327924972) saritasancheti@yahoo.co.in )
Smt Prabha Ji Maloo ) New Delhi ) 98 10117160) prabhamaloo123@gmail.com )
Smt Ranju Ji Khater ) Gwahati ) 9864044609} ranjukhater@gmail.com )
Smt Lata Ji Goyal ) Kolkatta ) 9836306864) scgoyal6@gmail.com )
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Smt Suman Nahata ) New Delhi ) 9818854120} sumannahata67@gmail.com

Smt Neetu Patawari ) New Delhi ) 98 18098013} nj1974@hotmail.com

Smt Madhu Derasariya ) Surat ) 9427133069} madhujain312@gmail.com

Smt Nitu Ostwal ) Bhilwara ) 946153107 7] ostwal.nitul1@gmail.com

Smt Rachna Hiran ) Mumbai ) 9821385587) rachnapritam@yahoo.co.in

Smt Mamta Ranka ) Gangasaher ) 9414142924) mamtaranka002@gmail.com

Smt Nidhi Sekhani ) Surat ) 987 9633133] nidhisekhanil2@gmail.com
Dr.Vandana Bararia ) Jaipur ) 982872 9792) vandanakundalia@gmail.com
Smt Madhu Kataria ) Banglore ) 9980443204) madhukataria1981@gmail.com
Smt Aditi Sekhani ) Ahemdabad ) 9909024763) aditisekhani@gmail.com

Smt Archana Bhandari ) Noida ) 9810011500) archanabhandari000@gmail.com
Smt Kanupriya Ranka ) Indore ) 982653 54-54) kanuranka@gmail.com

Smt Varsha Lunia ) Ahemdabad ) 9909906385} varsha@luniaco.com

Smt Ritu Chopra ) Jaipur ) 987101140 1) ritu.ariesl@gmail.com

Smt Sushama Pincha ) Sardarsaher ) 93516457 10) sushama.pincha.1961@gmail.com
Smt Hema Jain (CHORARIA)) Noida ) 9810281155} hemajain69@gmail.com

Smt Jayshree Jogad ) Ichalkaranji ) 9028284801} ejayshreejain@gmail.com

Smt Sarita Daga ) Jaipur ) 9413339841] sarita.daga21@gmail.com

€ Working Committee Members ¢

Smt Pushpa Baid

Jaipur )

9314194215

pushpabaid312@gmail.com

Smt Aarti Kathotia

Mumbai )

9820496057

\_\/

artikathotia@gmail.com

Smt Sunita Jain

New Delhi )

9868516242

sunitajain0412@gmail.com

-

S\

Smt Manju Bhutoria

New Delhi )

9312173434

\_/\__/

Manjubhutoria80@gmail.com
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C Smt Raman Patawari ) Kolkatta ) 9903518222 ) raman.patawari@gmail.com )
C Smt Sarita Barlota ) Raipur ) 8817338260 ) ritu.barlota.5@gmail.com )
C Smt Taruna Bohra ) Mumbai ) 8976601717 ) tarunajain365@gmail.com )
C Smt Suman Bacchawat ) Mumbai ) 9820272133 ) sumanbachhawat@gmail.com )
C Smt Veenaa Baaid ) Banglore ) 9448063260 ) baidveena65@gmail.com )
C Smt Mala Katrela ) Chennai ) 9841725560 ) malakatrela@gmail.com )
C Smt Shilpa Baid ) New Delhi ) 9811331163 ) shilpabaid@yahoo.com )
C Smt Manisha Bothra ) Islampur ) 8348822033 ) manishabothra1983@gmail.com )
C Smt Santosh Vedmutha ) Hubli ) 9449801954 ) santoshvedmutha@gmail.com )
C Smt Julie Mehta ) Mumbai ) 9833974517 ) juliejain1780@gmail.com )
C Smt Nirmala Chhajer ) Jalgaon ) 9420611103 ) nirmala.chhajer@gmail.com )
C Smt Alka Baid ) Jaipur ) 9352774011 ) alkabaid12@gmail.com )
C Smt Meena Ostwal ) Balotra ) 7742843600 ) meenaabhayostwal@gmail.com )
C Smt Sangeeta Bafna ) Kolkatta ) 9836060000 ) sangbafna@gmail.com )
C Smt CS Sonam Bagrecha ) Kolkatta ) 9007911111 ) Cssonambagrecha@gmail.com )
C Smt Neetu Gujrani ) Sirsa ) 9129125019 ) neetu.golcha@gmail.com )
C Smt Deepa Parakh ) Chennai ) 9790730303 ) deepaparakh@gmail.com )
C Smt Lalita Baid ) Faridabad ) 9911448039 ) baidlalitaco@gmail.com )
C Smt Anupama Nahata ) Kolkatta ) 9836167848 ) anahata98@gmail.com )
C Smt Shalini Lunkar ) Salem ) 9025235772 ) shalinilunkad77 @gmail.com )
C Smt Kusum Dugarr ) Kota ) 7014166119 ) kusumdugarr@gmail.com )
C Smt Sajjan Parakh ) Siliguri ) 9233423522 ) parakh.sajjan@gmail.com )
C Smt Chand Chhajer ) Ahemdabad ) 9327549313 ) chandachhajer@gmail.com )
C Smt Usha Sisodia ) Bhilwara ) 9414974538 ) ushasisodia98@gmail.com )
C Smt Sushila Pugalia ) Kolkatta ) 8617203712 ) sushilapugulia@gmail.com )
C Smt Komal Bothra ) Dehradun ) 8650002201 ) talk2komalbothra@gmail.com )
C Smt Shilpa Surana ) Hyderabad ) 8886026364 ) suranashilpa02 @gmail.com )
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Smt Sadhna Shamshkha ) Ludhiyana ) 9023304863 ) sadhnasamsukha82@gmail.com )
Smt Sonika Parekh ) Bangaigaon ) 6002068697 ) sonikaparakhyukti@gmail.com )
Smt Khamosh Meher ) Mysore ) 9845522288 ) nehajn1980@gmail.com )
Smt Pushpa Baid ) Patna ) 9934317221 ) baid.pushpa 2110@gmail.com )
Smt Supriya Rakhecha ) Gangashahar ) 9251222863 ) supriyarakhecha@gmail.com )
Smt Rachna Hiran (D) ) Dungari ) 9909409783 ) rachana.shah.2005@gmail.com )
Smt Neetu Kothari ) Rourkela ) 6370756533 ) neetukotharil2321@gmail.com )
Smt Ritu Gadhiya ) Jaipur ) 9829265097 ) Ritugadhaiya@gmail.com )
Smt Samriddhi Bokadiya ) Mumbai ) 9029055220 ) samridhibokaria@gmail.com )
Smt Priti Goshal ) New Delhi ) 8800446397 ) jainpriti555@gmail.com )
Smt Rubi Bapna ) Gurugram ) 9910491115 ) R.bapnal8@gmail.com )
Smt Sangita Samsukha ) Gangasaher ) 9339111881 ) sangeetasamsukha@gmail.com )
Smt Sunita Dungarwal ) New Delhi ) 9311160781 ) sunitajain60781@gmail.com )
Smt Ruchika Patawari ) Banglore ) 9743206621 ) ruchikapatawari.Z015@gmail.com)
Smt Ritu Chordia ) Raipur ) 8966002600 ) ritusrccl@gmail.com )
Smt Shreya Bapna ) Udhana ) 9376667761 ) shreyabafnal18@gmail.com )
Smt Rekha Siyal ) Mumbai ) 9833921332 ) Rekhasiyal1981@gmail.com )
Smt Sanskriti Jain ) Bhiwani ) 9560782710 ) jainsans13@gmail.com )
Smt Rashmi Begwani ) Kathmandu ) 977-9851087055) rashmibegwani75@gmail.com )
Smt Rajul Manot ) New Delhi ) 8800875707 ) nrajulmanot.rm@gmail.com )
Smt Sushma Bengani ) Kolkatta ) 6293223357 ) sushmabenganil@gmail.com )
Smt Vinita Bengani ) Pali ) 9928695035 ) vinitabegani@gmail.com )
Smt Mitali Jain ) Udaipur ) 9782823483 ) Loveforever1976@gmail.com )
Smt Sarika Giriya ) Banglore ) 9880244567 ) Sarikagiria@gmail.com )
Smt Samta Bhutoria ) New Delhi ) 9350959147 ) samtarajivjain@gmail.com )
Smt Kusum Bengani ) New Delhi ) 8010139367 ) kusumbengani233@gmail.com )
Smt Vinita Bermecha ) Kolkatta ) 9874491034 ) Vinitabarmecha@gmail.com )
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Smt Sanskriti Bhandari ) Gurugram ) 8851621592 ) sanskritib4@gmail.com

Smt Rakhi Baid ) Surat ) 9824299955 ) rakhirajeshbaid@gmail.com
Smt Chandana Bardia ) Gurugram ) 9810445881 ) chandana.bardia@gmail.com
Smt Sunita Gujrani ) Gwahati ) 9435198886 ) sunitagujrani07 @gmail.com
Smt Sangeeta Bafna ) Palghar ) 9029496348 ) sangibafna@gmail.com

Smt Poornima Gadiya ) Surat ) 9909040707 ) gadiyapurnima@gmail.com
Smt Anita Bardia ) Tirupur ) 9500464089 ) jainanita5565@gmail.com
Smt Deepika Bothra ) Bikaner ) 9351321988 ) deepikabothra@yahoo.com
Smt Anita Surana ) Chennai ) 9962126677 ) anitavjsurana@gmail.com
Smt Ritu Dhoka ) Rajnager ) 9799071123 ) 77ritudhoka03 @gmail.com
Smt Nutan Lodha ) Mumbai ) 9869371153 ) nutanlodha89@gmail.com

2 Special Invitees L 2

\/ NI NIV VA N4 A N A N N N A N

N M Y Y Y N N Y N Y Y NYXN YY) YT YT T T T TS

Smt Saroj Sipani ) New Delhi ) 9910077112 ) sarojsipani66@gmail.com

Smt Meena Badala ) Mumbai ) 9320953145 ) Meenabadala8@gmail.com

Smt Madhu Pugalia ) Nagpur ) 9021452227 ) madhupugalialZ345@gmail.com)
Smt Mahima Chordiya ) Udhana ) 8866903141 ) mahimajain54321@gmail.com )
Smt Bindu Bhansali ) Surat ) 9898533078 ) bindubhansali37@gmail.com

Smt Vandana Jain ) Patiala ) 9988111101 ) vandanajain1976@gmail.com

Smt Vijaya Jindal ) Hisar ) 9992013011 ) vijindal2011@gmail.com
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